
General $2,083,874
Capital Outlay $1,133,396
Special Education $1,231,531

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.250

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.818

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,240,906
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,240,906Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $239,186,644
Owner Occupied $73,431,920
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $171,793,163

Total $484,411,727

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

7.5
8.6%
34.9

$49,361Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 261.495
9-12 130.707

273.249
137.867

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 405.362 424.486

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 429

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 59

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 13.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 34.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

27

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 149

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 416

Educational Funds $12,421

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 351.33

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

17.4
20.5
17.3

20.4
19.1

58

2024-2025 Profile of Elkton 05-3

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 13.160 13.370

508 Buffalo St, Elkton, SD 57026-0190

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,043

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,426,886
PK Instruction $64,143
Adult Instruction $0

$591,408
($109)

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $253,377

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,296,899
County $25,275

State $1,443,344
Federal $413,848
Total $4,179,366

$1,387,098
$0
$0

$78,031

$604,910
$0
$0

$86

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,465,129 $604,996

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$9,240

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$178,703
$572,197

$148,542
$0

$8,122
$0

$261,607
$7,836

$0
$0

$72,432
$50,301

$64,576
$44,530

$5,331
$0

$0
$0

$9,100

$231,069

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$133,837 $7,819 $0
$0 $514,375 $0

$536,803 $117,470 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,086,873

$45,763
$0

$140,343
$378,502

$65,000
$0

$193,219
$61,808
$85,709

$7,164
$0
$0

$146,140

$807,943
$16,876

$0
$34,264

$182,465
$44,685

$0
$61,907
$15,571
$43,172

$978
$0
$0

$33,097

$46,174
($109)

$0
$64,093
$53,326
$12,434

$0
$199,026

$39,503
$5,089

$0
$0
$0

$54,985

$308,374
$1,505

$0
$9,158
$2,435

$19,486
$0

$72,725
$36,992

$173,767
$1,098

$0
$0

$65,346

$0
$0
$0

$3,542
$0
$0

$514,375
$26,357

$261,607
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$52
$0

$101,038
$0

$4,900
$0
$0

$72,432
$4,110

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Elkton 05-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$322,132 $304,801

$4,314,489 $1,271,032 $705,736Total Expenditures

$3,210,520 $1,240,956 $474,521 $690,886 $805,882 $182,533


