



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Elkton 05-3

508 Buffalo St, Elkton, SD 57026-0190

Home County: Brookings

Area in Square Miles: 149

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	429	Average Teacher Salary	\$49,361	English	17.3
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	416	Avg Years of Experience	7.5	Math	20.5
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	351.33	% with Advanced Degrees	8.6%	Reading	17.4
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	59	Certified Instructional Staff	34.9	Science	20.4
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	58	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	19.1
% Special Needs Students*	13.5%			Number Tested	10
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	34.4%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	1.4%				
District Attendance Rate	95.4%				
Student to Staff Ratio	12.3				
Number of Graduates	27				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,043

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$1,240,906	General	\$2,083,874
PK	13.160	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$1,133,396
KG-8	261.495	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$1,231,531
9-12	130.707	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
Total	405.362	Total State Aid	\$1,240,906		

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$12,421	Agricultural	\$239,186,644	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$73,431,920	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$171,793,163	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		Total	\$484,411,727	Special Education	\$1.250
				Capital Outlay	\$2.818
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Elkton 05-3

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$2,296,899	\$1,387,098	\$604,910
County	\$25,275	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,443,344	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$413,848	\$78,031	\$86
Total	\$4,179,366	\$1,465,129	\$604,996

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$322,132	\$304,801
Other Enterprise	\$9,100	\$9,240

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,426,886	\$231,069	\$591,408
PK Instruction	\$64,143	\$0	(\$109)
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$178,703	\$8,122	\$64,576
Administration Services	\$572,197	\$0	\$44,530
Fiscal Services	\$133,837	\$7,819	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$514,375	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$536,803	\$117,470	\$0
Transportation Services	\$148,542	\$261,607	\$5,331
Other Support Services	\$0	\$7,836	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$72,432	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$253,377	\$50,301	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,314,489	\$1,271,032	\$705,736

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,086,873	\$807,943	\$46,174	\$308,374	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$45,763	\$16,876	(\$109)	\$1,505	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$140,343	\$34,264	\$64,093	\$9,158	\$3,542	\$0
Administration Services	\$378,502	\$182,465	\$53,326	\$2,435	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$65,000	\$44,685	\$12,434	\$19,486	\$0	\$52
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$514,375	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$193,219	\$61,907	\$199,026	\$72,725	\$26,357	\$101,038
Transportation Services	\$61,808	\$15,571	\$39,503	\$36,992	\$261,607	\$0
Other Support Services	\$85,709	\$43,172	\$5,089	\$173,767	\$0	\$4,900
Community Services	\$7,164	\$978	\$0	\$1,098	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$72,432
Co-Curricular	\$146,140	\$33,097	\$54,985	\$65,346	\$0	\$4,110
Total Expenditures	\$3,210,520	\$1,240,956	\$474,521	\$690,886	\$805,882	\$182,533

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.